



Product Data Sheet

345 N. Charles St., 3rd Floor • Baltimore, MD 21201
Phone +1-443-682-9127

Sea Salt Fudge Brownie Bits

PRODUCT NUMBER: 30-5034
CUSTOMER NUMBER: WBB# 1154309

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A sea salt brownie flavored bit designed for application in frozen dessert.
RECOMMENDED USAGE: Use at a rate of 7-12% by weight of frozen dessert mix. Adjust as desired. Suggested usage temperature 5 F or below.
INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, powdered sugar (sugar, corn starch), palm oil, cocoa processed with alkali, fudge crumbs (enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, canola oil, cocoa processed with alkali, salt, sodium bicarbonate), water, pasteurized eggs, corn syrup, sea salt, fructose, corn syrup solids, natural flavors (contains milk), soy lecithin.

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

APC-----Not to exceed 10000/g	6x Listeria-----Negative in 125g
Coliform-----Not to exceed 10 cfu/g	2x Salmonella-----Negative in 375g
Yeast and Mold-----Not to exceed 100 cfu/g	Staph aureus-----Less than 10/g
E. coli-----Less than 10 cfu/g	

PHYSICAL SPECIFICATION:

*Denotes Physical Specifications **not** reported on COA

Color-brown to dark brown-Matches Standard	*Weight per Gallon- 10.0 lbs. ± 0.5 lbs.
Flavor-salty chocolate brownie-Matches Standard	*Moisture: <20% @ Room Ambient Temperature 70 +/- 5°F
Sizing: Approximately 3/8 inch x 3/8 inch x 5/16 inch cube	Piece Count—525 +/- 50 pieces per pound
Screen Size: 99% through 3/4 inch screen, 95% retained on #6 Mesh screen	

PACKAGING: Product packed in a sealed corrugated carton with a polyethylene bag. Outside of container labeled with Manufacturing Code Date, Contained Allergens, Product Name, Product Number and Net Weight.

1. Pack code: 2000 is 35 lbs per case

SHIPPING: Shipped by a clean, frozen (0 F or below) watertight carrier.

STORAGE:

1. Pack Code: 2000 Store under frozen storage (0 F or below). Shelf Life is 365 days from date of manufacture.

NUTRITIONAL: Available Upon Request

KOSHER: Certified Kosher Dairy by OK Kosher Supervision

FOOD SAFETY/ALLERGEN SHEET: Available upon request

Department: Research & Development		Date Effective: 12/16/2019
Reason: Updated Micro Spec table and removed allergen from PDS		Supersedes: 07/10/2018
Author: Dawn Manthei	Approved: Dawn Manthei	DC Verification: Ben Fiordelise